INITIAL AND CONTINUING FEES PAYABLE TO FRANCHISOR 

5.1 In consideration of the execution of this Agreement and Franchisor’s granting to 

Franchisee the franchise covered hereby, Franchisee agrees to pay to Franchisor an Initial 

Franchise Fee of thirty-five thousand dollars ($35,000.00) (the “Initial Franchise Fee”), payable 

on the execution of this Agreement, which sum shall be deemed fully earned by Franchisor on 

receipt thereof and is non-refundable, except as may be set forth in this Agreement.   

5.2 In consideration of this franchise granted by this Agreement, the services to be